Amendments to references to the Conceptual Framework in IFRS Standards January 1, 2020 * No effects expected

Amendment to IFRS 3: Definition of a Business January 1, 2020 * No effects expected

IFRS 17: Insurance Contracts January 1, 2021* No effects expected

*	 Not yet endorsed by the EU on December 31, 2018.

home24 SE  |  Annual Report 2018 Consolidated Financial Statements  |  Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

81

5.	� CHANGES TO THE PRESENTATION OF SELECTED ITEMS IN THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The Group made changes to selected items of its Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income effective
as of the December 31, 2018 reporting date to enhance the presentation and explanation of its financial figures. The items in the State-
ment of Financial Position and their composition are further explained in the Notes. The changes to the Statement of Financial Position
as of December 31, 2017, primarily affect the following items:

In EURm
December 31, 2017

after restatement
December 31, 2017
before restatement Change

Non-current assets

Other financial assets 0.0 0.1 –0.1

Restricted cash 0.0 4.9 –4.9

Financial assets 5.0 0.0 5.0

Current assets

Inventories 26.8 29.6 –2.8

Advance payments on inventories 2.8 0.0 2.8

Right to repossess goods from expected returns 0.0 0.5 –0.5

Other non-financial assets 2.3 1.8 0.5

Trade and other financial receivables 0.0 12.7 –12.7

Trade receivables 11.1 0.0 11.1

Other financial assets 1.6 0.0 1.6

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities (borrowings) 1.9 2.0 –0.1

Trade payables and other financial liabilities 0.0 45.6 –45.6

Trade payables 42.3 0.0 42.3

Other financial liabilities 4.9 0.0 4.9

Refund liability 0.0 1.5 –1.5

On the assets side, other non-current financial assets from deposits paid on rental properties, and restricted cash, are now disclosed
under ‘non-current financial assets’.

Advance payments on inventories, which were previously included in inventories, are recognized separately in the statement of
financial position.

Rights to repossess goods from expected returns are recognized under other non-financial assets.

Trade receivables and other financial receivables are now shown separately in the Statement of Financial Position. Other receivables